

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA (P)/11/2024

Shri. Indra Pal Singh

Vs

The Union of India and others

Mr. Rakesh Kumar
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the Administration

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent No.5

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sakthi ... for the respondent No. 6

July 28, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.35

None appears for the petitioner, no accommodation is sought.

The affidavit-in-opposition was used by the sixth respondent on the earlier occasion, copy of the which was made over to the petitioner as well as other respondents.

The petitioner sought time to use a reply to the said affidavit. However, he is not represented today.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 31.07.2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)