

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Md.Sharukh ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr. Md.Tabraiz]

Mr.Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent no.5

Ms. Mandakini Ghosh

Mr. Prajeet Ghosh

[through virtual mode]

Mr. Sumit Kumar Shakti ... for the respondent no.6

July 31, 2025

[SR]

Item No.13

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks accommodation to use the affidavit in reply as sought.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 6th August, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)