

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Md. Tabraiz ... for the petitioner
Mr. Tulsi Lall ... for the UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Administration
Ms. Mandakini Ghosh
 [through virtual mode]
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sakthi ... for the respondent no.6

August 07, 2025
[SR]
Item No.3

A brief note submitted on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record. The petitioner seeks to use a supplementary affidavit including his contention in the brief note. Copy of the said affidavit be made over to the learned counsels for the respondents in course of this day.

Learned counsel for the Administration seeks to use a response to the said affidavit.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 11th August, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)

(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)