

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz	... for the petitioner
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan	... for the UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the Administration
Mr. Arul Prasanth	... for the NTPC

September 08, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.3

Learned counsel for the respondent-Administration states that they shall be filing a report within a period of four weeks with advance copy to the petitioner.

List the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Biswajit Basu, J.)