

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. V. D.Sivabalan	...	for the UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	...	for the Administration
Mr. Arul Prasanth	...	for the NTPC

January 9, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.27

The report filed on behalf of the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) in court today is taken on record.

The matter is adjourned at the instance of the learned advocate representing the A & N Administration and shall appear before the next available Circuit Bench, subject to its convenience.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)