

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA (P)/11/2024**

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz	... for the petitioner
Mr. V.D.Sivabalan	... for the UOI
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the Administration
Mr. Arul Prasanth	... for the NTPC

January 29, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.14*

The Administration shall file a present status report as regards the power situation in the Islands. The report shall clearly indicate the progress made in the matter of combating/managing the issue of power crisis.

List this matter once again on February 4, 2026.

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**