

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and Others

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz	... for the petitioner
Mr. Rakesh Kumar	... for the Administration.
Ms. D. Haldar <i>[on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan]</i>	... for the UOI
Mr. Arul Prasanth	... for the NTPC

February 19, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.7

The Secretary (Power) is present in court. He apprises Court of the present demand and supply gap in power sector and measures proposed to be taken so as to bridge the gap.

It would be appropriate that the Administration files an affidavit putting on record the manner and method by which, the demand and supply gap would be met.

List this writ petition on February 25, 2026.

(Debangsu Basak, J.)

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)