

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA(P)/11/2024

Shri Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and others

Mr. Md.Sharukh

[on behalf of Mr. Md.Tabraiz]

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

... for the Administration

Mr. Arul Prasanth

... for the NTPC

March 10, 2026

[SR]

Item No.19

Pursuant to the direction passed by the Coordinate Bench, the Superintending Engineer is to file a report in the form of an affidavit. However, it is submitted that no such report has been filed and prayer is made to file the same.

Heard. The prayer is allowed.

Direction is given to file the report positively in compliance of the direction passed earlier by Monday (16.03.2026).

Matter to appear in the list on March 16, 2026.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)