

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA(P)/11/2024**

Shri. Indra Pal Singh

Vs.

The Union of India and ors.

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the NTPC  
*[through virtual mode]*

March 23, 2026  
[SR]  
Item No.53

Report submitted by the Andaman and Nicobar Administration be kept with the record.

Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the undertaking which was furnished before this Court on behalf of the Administration be adhered to and complied with.

A further progress report be submitted in the next available Circuit Bench.

Let the writ petition be listed accordingly.

**( Tirthankar Ghosh, J. )**

**( Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)**